

Z

SLP(C)No. 23589 OF 2003
ITEM No.66

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23589/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 06/08/2003 in SBCFA 303/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BUDHAR RAM & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEVA RAM & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. pallav Shishodia, adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Promila Nagpal]
Court Master